19-00015

KINGS CHAPEL CAPACITY Providing Superior Wastewater Service to? Tehnessee 4 AM 11: 57

Truich bound | ROUM

January 25, 2019

١

Via Hand Delivery

Hon. David Jones, Chairman c/o Sharla Dillon Tennessee Public Utilities Commission 502 Deaderick Street, 4th Floor Nashville, TN 37243

Re: Notice of Name Change Pursuant to TRA Rule 1220-4-1-.08

Dear Chairman Jones:

I am writing to provide notice to the Tennessee Public Utilities Commission ("TPUC" or "the Commission"), that pursuant to the requirements of TRA Rule 1220-4-1-.08 King's Chapel Capacity ("KCC" or "the Company") intends to change its name to <u>Superior Wastewater Systems</u>. This name change will be undertaken beginning in March 2019.

On January 3, 2006, the Commission issued an Order in Docket 04-00335, approving the Petition of KCC for a Certificate of Convenience and Necessity to provide wastewater service in a portion of Williamson County. Since that date, the Company has been providing wastewater service under the name of "King's Chapel Capacity". KCC now believes that its new name better reflects the nature and business of providing wastewater service for its customers.

In compliance with TRA Rule 1220-4-1-.08(2), KCC has attached a copy of the Charter of Superior Wastewater Systems, LLC. on file with the Tennessee Secretary of State's office as required by T.C.A. § 48-14-103. Also attached is a copy of the notice regarding the name change that KCC intends to provide to its customers as an insert with their March billing statements.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

John Powell

Ich , Lowell

Enclosures

P.O. Box 40 Arrington, TN 37014 615-496-8681 state of Tennessee

Bepartment of State

Corporate Filings 312 Rosa L. Parks Ave.

6th Floor, William R. Snodgrass Tower Nashville, TN 37243

SS-4247 (REV. 01/06)

Ì



For Office Use Only

经收入 医拉丁氏结样性

1

ZICI - CRO

TELLE DE LE COM

Secretary

0

的女祖女师

江西丁的市村

RDA 2458

Nasivine, IN 37243
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CONTROL NUMBER (IF KNOWN) 000469590
PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF §48-209-104 OF THE TENNESSEE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT OR §48-249-204 OF THE TENNESSEE REVISED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT, THE UNDERSIGNED ADOPTS THE FOLLOWING ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ITS ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION:
PLEASE MARK THE BLOCK THAT APPLIES:
AMENDMENT IS TO BE EFFECTIVE WHEN FILED BY THE SECRETARY OF STATE. AMENDMENT IS TO BE EFFECTIVE,(DATE)(TIME).
(NOT TO BE LATER THAN THE 90TH DAY AFTER THE DATE THIS DOCUMENT IS FILED.) IF NEITHER BLOCK IS CHECKED, THE AMENDMENT WILL BE EFFECTIVE AT THE TIME OF FILING.
1. PLEASE INSERT THE NAME OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AS IT APPEARS ON
RECORD: King's Chapel Capacity, ILC
IF CHANGING THE NAME, INSERT THE NEW NAME ON THE LINE BELOW:
Superior Wastewater Systems, UC
2. PLEASE INSERT ANY CHANGES THAT APPLY: A. PRINCIPAL ADDRESS: 9539 MULLENS BOOD AYY INGTON CITY B. REGISTERED AGENT: KINGS Chapel Capacity ZIP GODE C. REGISTERED ADDRESS: 9539 MULLENS ROOD C. REGISTERED ADDRESS ROOD C. REGISTERED AD
Arrinaton TN 37014 Williamson
CITY STATE ZIP CODE COUNTY
D. OTHER CHANGES:
3. THE AMENDMENT WAS DULY ADOPTED ON 01 22 2019 MONTH DAY YEAR
(If the amendment is filed pursuant to the provision of §48-209-104 of the TN LLC Act, please also complete the following by checking one of the two boxes:) AND THE AMENDMENT WAS DULY ADOPTED BY THE DBOARD OF GOVERNORS WITHOUT MEMBER APPROVAL AS SUCH WAS NOT REQUIRED MEMBERS
Sole Member I Shelf
SIGNER'S CAPACITY SIGNATURE
NAME OF SIGNER (TYPED OR PRINTED)
NAME OF SIGNER (1 FED OR FRINTED)

Filing Fee: \$20.00

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

(LLC)